this Contract is subject to any additional restriction, limitations or conditions enacted by 
the Legislature, which may affect the provisions, terms, or funding of this Contract in 
any manner. 

Subject to availability of funds and approval by CalRecycle, there is a current maximum 
budget of $550,000 (Five hundred fifty thousand dollars and zero cents). CalRecycle 
reserves the right to amend the budget for this Agreement as needs arise. 

Contract Amendment 
CalRecycle reserves the right to amend the Agreement for additional time as required 
for completion of work, or to increase funding, in accordance with Exhibit B, Budget